ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
10/22/2023 5550 ASTOR LN LOUD PARTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/22/2023 1701 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL
10/22/2023 2650 BROOKWOOD WAY PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR
10/22/2023 3321 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/22/2023 2059 HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/22/2023 5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR  WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
10/22/2023 1600 HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/22/2023 2600 MARTIN LN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/22/2023 3800 CENTRAL RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/22/2023 APPROX LOC: 2300 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CARDINAL DR
10/22/2023 1913 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/22/2023 4700 ARBOR DR LOUD MUSIC UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/22/2023 4710 ARBOR DR WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
10/22/2023 APPROX LOC:3408 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CAMPBELL ST
10/22/2023 GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN SPECIAL
RD
10/22/2023 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
10/22/2023 APPROX LOC:2201 BIRCH WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
LN
10/22/2023 RMP23-002453 BERDNICK ST/ DAMAGE TO PROPERTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ROHLWING RD
10/22/2023 4600 GETTYSBURG DR AMBULANCE CALL
10/22/2023 1401 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
10/22/2023 APPROX LOC:5450 ASTOR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
LN
10/22/2023 3000 KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

10/23/2023 7:39:17 AM



Incident Date Report Number

10/22/2023

10/22/2023

10/22/2023

10/22/2023
10/22/2023
10/22/2023

10/22/2023
10/22/2023
10/22/2023
10/22/2023
10/22/2023

10/22/2023
10/22/2023

10/22/2023

10/22/2023

10/22/2023
10/22/2023

10/22/2023
10/22/2023
10/22/2023

10/22/2023
10/22/2023

RMP23-002455

RMP23-002456

RMP23-002457

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
2306 BIRCH LN
APPROX LOC:2201 BIRCH

LN

APPROX LOC:2201 BIRCH
LN

2301 CARDINAL DR
1701 GOLF RD
APPROX LOC:1301

ALGONQUIN RD
2230 ALGONQUIN RD

4738 ARBOR DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1756 W ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

3803 JAY LN

APPROX LOC:5104

TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

SB RT53 AT ALGONQUIN
EXPRESS

2515 HIGHLAND DR

APPROX LOC:4225
KIRCHOFF RD

4604 MAGNOLIA DR
5572 LAVENDER CT

W EUCLID AVE / N WILKE
RD

EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

Incident
BURGLARY
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

ACCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

THEFT OF SERVICE
DISTURBANCE

STATION REPORT

PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CODE 3
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

LOUD NOISE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ACCIDENT

HAZARD
PARKING COMPLAINT

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

10/23/2023 7:39:17 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/22/2023

10/22/2023
10/22/2023
10/22/2023

10/22/2023
10/22/2023
10/22/2023

10/22/2023

10/22/2023
10/22/2023
10/22/2023

RMP23-002458

RMP23-002459
RMP23-002459

2550 GOLF RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2980 NORTHAMPTON DR

APPROX LOC: 1701 GOLF
RD

1301 MEIJER DR
4710 ARBOR DR

GOLF RD / MARKETPLACE
DR

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

2702 ST JAMES ST
2702 ST JAMES ST
2410 ALGONQUIN RD

TRAFFIC STOP
WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 INFO
TRAFFIC STOP

THEFT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

FAMILY PROBLEM
FAMILY PROBLEM
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/23/2023 7:39:17 AM



