



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/22/2023		5550 ASTOR LN	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/22/2023		1701 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/22/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/22/2023		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/22/2023		2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/22/2023		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/22/2023		1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/22/2023		2600 MARTIN LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/22/2023		3800 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/22/2023		APPROX LOC: 2300 CARDINAL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/22/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/22/2023		4700 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/22/2023		4710 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/22/2023		APPROX LOC:3408 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/22/2023		GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	SPECIAL	
10/22/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/22/2023		APPROX LOC:2201 BIRCH LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/22/2023	RMP23-002453	BERDNICK ST / ROHLWING RD	DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/22/2023		4600 GETTYSBURG DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/22/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/22/2023		APPROX LOC:5450 ASTOR LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/22/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/22/2023	RMP23-002455	2306 BIRCH LN	BURGLARY	
10/22/2023		APPROX LOC:2201 BIRCH LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/22/2023		APPROX LOC:2201 BIRCH LN	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/22/2023	RMP23-002456	2301 CARDINAL DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/22/2023		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/22/2023		APPROX LOC:1301 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/22/2023		2230 ALGONQUIN RD	THEFT OF SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/22/2023		4738 ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/22/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/22/2023		1756 W ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/22/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/22/2023	RMP23-002457	3803 JAY LN	CODE 3	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/22/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/22/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/22/2023		SB RT53 AT ALGONQUIN EXPRESS	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/22/2023		2515 HIGHLAND DR	LOUD NOISE	
10/22/2023		APPROX LOC:4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/22/2023		4604 MAGNOLIA DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/22/2023		5572 LAVENDER CT	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/22/2023		W EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/22/2023		EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/22/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/22/2023		2550 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/22/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/22/2023		2980 NORTHAMPTON DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/22/2023		APPROX LOC: 1701 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/22/2023	RMP23-002458	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/22/2023		4710 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/22/2023		GOLF RD / MARKETPLACE DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/22/2023		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/22/2023	RMP23-002459	2702 ST JAMES ST	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/22/2023	RMP23-002459	2702 ST JAMES ST	FAMILY PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/22/2023		2410 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	